

13 February 2015

Ms Heather Barker
<mailto:fyi-request-2454-96b73e0d@requests.fyi.org.nz>

Dear Ms Barker

Official Information Act Request

Thank you for your email of 31 January 2015 requesting the following information:

1. *The number of claimants who have applied for ACC cover due to statin related (treatment) injury or death. This could include rhabdomyolysis, renal failure, myopathy, peripheral neuropathy or polymyalgia rheumatic or any other injury or long term chronic injury.*
2. *The number of accepted claims.*

ACC is working on your request and will be in touch with you as soon as possible, and certainly by 3 March 2015.

If you have any questions please email Government Services at GovernmentServices@acc.co.nz.

Yours sincerely

Government Services